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DOCUMENT 00911 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 
 

Issued: October 29, 2009 
 

Russian River CSD Treatment Plant Generator Project 
 
FROM: Sonoma County Water Agency  

404 Aviation Blvd 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 

 
TO:  Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum forms a part of and modifies the Project Manual dated October 2009.  Bidder shall 
acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in Document 00400 (Bid Form). 
 
Double-underline designates text to be inserted; strikethrough designates text to be deleted.   
 
Addendum No. 2 consists of 2 pages (size 8 ½” x 11”). 
 

I. General Changes 

A. No changes. 

II. Changes to Prior Addenda 

A. No changes. 

III. Changes to Introductory Information and Bidding Requirements 

A. No changes. 

IV. Changes to Contracting Requirements 

A. No changes. 

V. Changes to Conditions of the Contract 

A. No changes. 

VI. Changes to Specifications 

A. No changes. 

VII. Changes to Drawings 

A. No changes. 
  

VIII. Question(s)/Answer(s) 

Owner's responses to Bidder questions shall be for the purposes of interpretation and 
clarification of the Contract Documents only, and shall not be construed as changing, 



Russian River CSD Treatment Plant Generator Replacement Project Contract No. 70-13-7 # 12 

009111 - 2 Addendum Number 1 

superceding, or contradicting any express term in the Contract Documents.  If any Bidder 
believes that a response to a question warrants a change in any term in the Contract Documents, 
the Bidder shall so request the change be made in writing addressed to Owner and received no 
later than the latest date for submitting Bidder questions.  In the absence of a change in any 
term of the Contract Documents, the express terms of the Contract Documents shall have 
precedence.  Bidder questions are listed below verbatim. 
 
A. Deleon, Percy [mailto:Percy.Deleon@collicutt.com] 

1. During the job walk the question was asked if other Generator set suppliers beside 
Caterpillar would be acceptable. This being a public funded project, we would expect 
that it would be unacceptable/illegal to exclude other Generator brand suppliers from 
bidding. Please clarify. Thanks, 

2. Owner’s response:  The Generator set supplier shall be Caterpillar.  Public Contract 
Code Section 3400 allows a Public Agency to designate a product by a specific brand to 
match existing equipment (sole source).  
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